The adjustments that have been made to that Balance sheet over the version published in the 2010/11
Statement of Accounts are as follows:

Effect on Opening Balance Sheet 1 April 2010

Opening Balances
as at 1 April 2010 Restatement

Restatement required
to opening balances

as at 1 April 2010

 £'000 £'000 £'000

Heritage Assets

0

141 141

Long Term Assets 400,290 141 400,431

Total Net Assets 334,467 141 334,608

Unusable Reserves 315,305 141 315,446

Total Reserves 334,467 141 334,608

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

There has been no change to the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement in relation to the
recognition of heritage assets.

Taunton Deane Borough Council  Statement of Accounts 2011/12

89

Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 2010/11

The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves Statement as of 31 March 2010 and
2011, as a result of the application of this new accounting policy is presented in the table below:

As Previously
Stated 31 March

2011
As Restated 31

March 2011 Restatement 2011
 £'000 £'000 £'000
Balance as at the end of the previous reporting
period – 31 March 2010 334,467 141 334,608

Balance at the end of the current reporting
period - 31 March 2011 256,742 141 256,883

The resulting restated balance sheet for the 31 March is included on page 20. The adjustments that
have been made to that balance sheet over the version published in the 2010/11 Statement of Accounts
are shown in the table above.

Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2011

Opening Balances
as at 1 April 2010 Restatement

Restatement required
to opening balances

as at 1 April 2010
 £'000 £'000 £'000

Heritage Assets

0

141 141

Long Term Assets 306,747 141 306,888

Total Net Assets 256,742 141 256,883

Unusable Reserves 239,391 141 239,532

Total Reserves 256,742 141 256,883

The effect of the change in accounting policy in 2011/12 has been that heritage assets are recognised at
£141k on the Balance Sheet resulting in an increase to the Revaluation Reserve of £141k.

45. Changes to Service Expenditure Analysis

In 2011/12 the Council was required to split the income and expenditure in the line in the 2010/11
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement into three separate lines. This is a requirement of
the Service Reporting Code of Practice (SeRCOP) 2011/12.

The new lines are:

• Culture and Related Services
• Environmental and Regulatory Services
• Planning Services

The restatement of the relevant lines in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement is
shown in the table on the next page:

Taunton Deane Borough Council  Statement of Accounts 2011/12

90

Gross Expenditure
Year Ended 31

March 2011

Gross Income Year
Ended 31 March

2011
Net Expenditure Year
Ended 31 March 2011

 £'000 £'000 £'000

As Per 2010/11 Statement of Accounts
Cultural, Environmental, Regulatory and
Planning Services 18,580 (5,173) 13,407

Restated figures for 2011/12 Statement of
Accounts

Cultural and Related Services 4,274 (752) 3,522

Environmental and Regulatory Services 6,907 (2,250) 4,657

Planning Services 7,399 (2,171) 5,288

Total 18,580 5,173 13,467

46. Trust Funds

The Council acts as a sole trustee for two trust funds: Galmington Trust and Greenway Trust. As a
trustee the Council holds the property but does not own the assets. The Council has responsibility for
controlling the assets of the Trust Funds and is accountable for any losses on the funds. The Trust
Funds have been included in the Council’s Group Accounts.

2011/12

Income

£’000
Expenditure

£’000
Assets

£’000
Liabilities

£’000

Galmington Trust 12 (12) 129 (3)

Greenway Trust 9 (9) 5 0